Docket No.: 812-10 CON II/DES FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Т U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 04-18-2003 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and TrademarkOffice OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102424112 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1. Jackson Lum 2. Shang Qiang Wu Name: Logic Controls, Inc. APR 1 4 2003 Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 355 Denton Avenue Assignment Merger Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: New Hyde Park State: NY ☐ Other Execution Date: 1) 3/18/03 2) 3/26/03 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/174,974 04/15/2003 BSAYASI1 00000157 29174974 40.00 OP 03 FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan M. Sack, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike 08-2461 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin E. McDermott Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket No.: 812-10 CON II/DES

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S				S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATENTS ONLY					
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼	•	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached orig	inal documents or cop	y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Jackson Lum 2. Shang Qiang Wu APR 1 4 2003			d address of rece			
	A STATE OF THE STA	Internal A	ddress:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment []	☐ Merger	Street Add	dress: 355 Dento	n Avenue		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
Other	City: New Hyde Park State: NY ZIP: 11040					
Execution Date: 1) 3/18/03 2) 3/26/03	Additional nar	me(s) & address(es	s) attached? Yes	⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В. Р	atent No.(s)	-			
29/174,974						
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Ye	s ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Alan M. Sack, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP			sed - Any excess ed or debited to d	or insufficiency should eposit account	be	
		☐ Autho	rized to be charge	ed to deposit account		
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike		8. Deposit ad	ccount number:			
		08-2461				
City: Syosset Sta	ite: NY ZIP: 11791	(Attach du	plicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit acco	ount)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Kevin E. McDermott 	elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true an	d correct and any	attached copy is a tru	е сору	
Name of Person Signing	of pages including cover sh	Signature leet attachment	s and document	Date 3		

For: U.S. and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application;

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventors)

Name: Jackson Lum Name: Shang Qiang Wu

Address: 339 Baltustrol Circle Address: Kang Le Bei Road and 2nd Street

Roslyn, NY 11576 City Construction Engineering Q.C. Station Dormitory #601

Guang Dong, Zhao Qin City, Duan Zhou District, China

Nationality: USA Nationality: China

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Logic Controls, Inc.

Address: 355 Denton Avenue

New Hyde Park, NY 11040

Nationality: USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013960 FRAME: 0508 invention entitled: **INTEGRATED KEYBOARD** and which is found in U.S. application **Serial No. 29 / 174,974** filed on **January 28, 2003** and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this

Date: 18, 2003

ackson Lum

Data.

March 26.03

Date of signing

Shang Qiang Wu

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary.

RECORDED: 04/14/2003